

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19733/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 08/06/2009 in CA No.7/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DR.BAIS SURG.& MED.INSTITUTE P.LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Mukherjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devendra Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master