

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19733/2009

DR.BAIS SURG.& MED.INSTITUTE P.LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matter was directed to be listed after disposal of  
the matter before the High Court. It is submitted by  
the counsel that the matter is not disposed of, hence,  
list the matter after the counsel files details  
regarding disposal of the matter before the High Court.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar