

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19733/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2009 in CA No.7/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DR.BAIS SURG.& MED.INSTITUTE P.LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.16760 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgement, permission to file additional documents, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. D. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Mudaliyar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.

Mr. Arif Bookwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is
granted.

....2/-

- 2 -

Leave granted.

The Office may deposit the amount on the
terms and conditions as it may deem fit.

Liberty is granted to the parties to take
out Interlocutory Application seeking stay.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar