

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 9456/2010

DR.BAIS SURGICAL& MED.INST.P.LD.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 01/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the
learned counsel for the appellants to comply with
the office report dated 20th February, 2015.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.05.06
12:53:11 IST
Reason: