

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9456/2010

DR.BAIS SURGICAL& MED.INST.P.ID.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted four
weeks' time to comply with the office report dated
05.02.2016.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR