

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9456 OF 2010

DR. BAIS SURGICAL & MED.INST.P.LD.& ORS. ...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

DHANANJAY PANDE & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that an Office Report for direction dated 05.02.2016 in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 11.03.2016 when the Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned Counsel for the appellants is granted four weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 05.02.2016.”

It is further submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the Counsel for the appellant has not paid the service fee (\$95) for effecting the service to respondent no. 4 till today.

Service on respondent No.4 is still not complete.

The office report for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR