

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9456/2010

DR.BAIS SURGICAL&amp; MED.INST.P.LD.&amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of final opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the appellants in order to deposit the service fee of \$95.00/-for effecting service on Respondent No. 4, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed towards the said respondent.

[PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI]  
SR.P.A.[SAROJ SAINI]  
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 9456/2010

DR.BAIS SURGICAL& MED.INST.P.LD.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

By way of final opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the appellant in order to deposit the service fee of \$95.00/- for effecting service on Respondent No. 4, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed towards the said respondent.

.....J.  
Shiva Kirti Singh

NEW DELHI;  
10<sup>th</sup> May, 2016