

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8973/2010

DR.BASI SURGICAL AND MEDICAL INSTITUTE PVT. LTD. A COMPANY
INCORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISION OF THE C & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9456/2010 (IX)
(certificate of service)

Date : 23-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of
case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matters for being listed
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar