

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8973/2010

DR. BAIS SURGICAL AND
MEDICAL INSTITUTE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

(List these matters in the month of August, 2022 vide order dt.
19.05.2022.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9456/2010 (IX)
(certificate)

Date : 17-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sheena T., Adv.
Mr. Dhvanit Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the appellants.

List these matters next week.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)