

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8973/2010

DR. BAIS SURGICAL AND  
MEDICAL INSTITUTE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9456/2010 (IX)

Date : 28-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Dhavanit Chopra, Adv.  
Ms. Mugadha Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter for hearing on 09.11.2022.

It goes without saying that pendency of this appeal is of  
no impediment for the parties in exploring the possibility of  
settlement.(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RANJANA SHAILLEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)