

ITEM NO.113

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8973/2010

DR. BAIS SURGICAL AND MEDICAL INSTITUTE PVT.
LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9456/2010 (IX)

Date : 22-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arif Bookwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sheena Taqvi, Adv.
rr.1 Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.
for Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

rrs. 2 & 3 Mr. Deepak Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tungesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made on behalf of learned
counsel for respondent No. 1, list on 29.03.2023.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)