

ITEM NO.113 (MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8973/2010

DR. BAIS SURGICAL AND MEDICAL INSTITUTE
PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY P

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9456/2010 (IX)

Date : 12-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Tungesh, AOR
Mr. Deepak Shabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurya Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that appellant No. 2 has passed away on 21.03.2023 and learned counsel seeks some time to move an application to substitute the legal heirs. The Registrar to process the application filed on an urgent basis, the case being old.

List in the month of July, 2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)