

ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 88584/2023, in Civil Appeal No(s). 8973/2010

DR. BAIS SURGICAL AND MEDICAL INSTITUTE PVT. LTD. &  
ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 88584/2023 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION) IN CA  
8973/2010 AND I.A. NO. 88573/2023 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION) IN  
CA 9456/2010 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.  
IA No. 88584/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

C.A. No. 9456/2010 (IX)  
( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 88573/2023  
IA No. 88573/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 18-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Deepak Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Tungesh, AOR  
Ms. Shivani Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

In both the matters numbered above, Ld. Counsel for appellants has filed Application for substitution in respect of deceased Appellant No. 2. The same is allowed being within time.

Registry to proceed further, as per rules.

**VIVEK SAXENA**  
Registrar

MG