

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8973/2010

DR. BAIS SURGICAL AND MEDICAL  
INSTITUTE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

With

C.A. No. 9456 of 2010

Date : 19-04-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing expedited.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)