

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8973/2010

DR. BAIS SURGICAL AND MEDICAL
INSTITUTE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA No. 147128/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 147128/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 21-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 147128/2024

Hearing expedited.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)