

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8973/2010

DR. BAIS SURGICAL AND MEDICAL INSTITUTE
PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-10-2025 This appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
(Appearance not given)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 241156/2025

List on 21.11.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER