

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8973/2010

DR. BAIS SURGICAL AND MEDICAL INSTITUTE PVT. LTD. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE Respondent(s)

[IA No. 241156/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 147128/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION]

WITH

C.A. No. 9456/2010 (III)[FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1/2010
FOR ON IA 47300/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT]

Date : 16-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHEFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Shyam Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. Shailesh Mandiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Hari Priya Mohan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mugdha Pande, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Himani Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AORMr. Tungesh, AOR
Mr. Deepak Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Anurya Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Snigdha Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on 22.04.2026.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR