

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8973/2010

DR. BAIS SURGICAL AND MEDICAL  
INSTITUTE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY PANDE

Respondent(s)

[ HEARD BY : HON. PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA AND HON. ALOK ARADHE,  
JJ. ]

IA No. 241156/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

WITH

C.A. No. 9456/2010 (III)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1/2010  
FOR ON IA 47300/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 04-05-2026 These matters were called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shyam Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.  
Mr. Varad Kilor, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Mugdha Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Singla, Adv.  
Mr. Vineeth Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav, Adv.  
Mr. Kadam Hans, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh, Adv.  
Mr. Ayushman Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anushka Rawal, Adv.  
Ms. Prina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Himani Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Deepak Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Anurya Sabharwal, Adv.  
Ms. Snigdha Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Tungesh, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Alok Aradhe.
2. The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.
- 3 Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file.)

(NIDHI WASON)  
Asstt. Registrar (NSH)